FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Other

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

01-11-1999



100938681

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MUD 1-1-49 TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name BERRY BEARING COMPANY	12 22 98			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ILLINOIS				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1605 ALTON ROAD				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) BIRMINGHAM	ALABAMA 35210			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including tights for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

DELAWARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0763

representative shotlid be attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	.618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.	
`~ Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	/<			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address _{Are}	ea Code and Telephone Number	404-881-7000	
Name	DAVID S. TESKE			
Address (line 1)	ALSTON & BIRD LLP			
Address (line 2)	ONE ATLANTIC CENTER			
Address (line 3)	1201 WEST PEACHTREE ST	REET		
Address (line 4)	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-	-3424		
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyanc	e document # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Number(s)	
<u> </u>			1974864 1973731	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for F	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 90.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Detrod	Togica	ed)	- 1/4/49	
David_S. Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0764

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

WHEREAS, Berry Bearing Company, an Illinois corporation having its principal office at 4242 S. First Avenue, Lyons, Illinois 60534 (hereafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the marks identified on the attached Schedule, which marks are subject of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Numbers listed on the attached Schedule, and

WHEREAS, Motion Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 1605 Alton Road, Birmingham, Alabama 35210 (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest, including all common law rights, in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations identified on the attached Schedule.

ASSIGNOR:

BERRY BEARING COMPANY

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22 May of Serenber, 1998

My Commission Expires:

01-09-2000

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ADRIENNE M. HOJDIK Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1-9-2000

ATL01/10412856v1

SCHEDULE

Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
BERRY BEARING COMPANY	1,972,729	May 7, 1996
ILLINOIS BEARING COMPANY	1,974,864	May 21, 1996
WISCONSIN BEARING COMPANY	1,973,731	May 14, 1996

ATL01/10412856v1

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0766